

Judge Corinne A. Mason County Court at Law Number 1 Russell A. Steindam Courts Building 2100 Bloomdale Road, Suite 20364 McKinney, Texas 75071

To: Commissioners Court

From: Judge Corinne A. Mason

Date: December 20, 2022

Re: Request for Budget Amendment to Transfer Funds from the County

Courts at Law Shared Technology Fund

The County Court at Law judges respectfully request a budget amendment in the amount of \$1,500.00 from the County Courts at Law Shared Technology Fund to replace a malfunctioning iPad for the newly-elected judge of County Court at Law Number 5.

If any member of the Court would like additional information about this request, please contact me by any available means.

Corrine A. Mason